FORM P10-1595 1-31-92	11-07-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92		T Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No100111715-1				
Name of conveying party(ies): Theodore I. Kamins Philip J. Kuekes Yong Chen	1022743					
10/28	402	10,46				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of Conveyance:	achedYesX_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): October 4, 2002						
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) filed toget	10	128-1678 cation, execution date of the application is: 10/04/02				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: Date Filed:						
	Additional numbe	rs attached? NO				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400		Enclosed				
Fort Comms, CO 00327-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Margaret Churchill	Marganet	(h_d_Q) Oct 28, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
Total n	umber of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:3_				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail document to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet i					
11/06/2002 DBYRNE 00000139 082025 102 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	Box A	oner for Patents ssignment on, D.C. 20231				
Nov 10/00 (Recdasgn)		PATENT				

REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0128

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100111715-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A METHOD OF FORMING CATALYST NANOPARTICLES FOR NANOWIRE GROWTH AND OTHER

APPLICATIONS						
Filing date:		Serial No	o.:			
and the invention(s) and in continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), detters Patent, and any and all I may be granted thereon or them Patent.	livisionals, and rene ∟etters Patent of the	wals of and United St	nd substit ates and	utes for so	said applica es foreign t	ation for said hereto which
I/we additionally authorize H be held and enjoyed by HP, its the term or terms for which sa fully and entirely as the same transfer not been made;	successors, assigns, id Letters Patent re	, nominees spectively	s or legal may be g	representa granted, r	atives, to the eissued or	ne full end of extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed an covenant and agree that I/we we deliver all such papers as may improvement(s), said application representatives, and I/we agree invention(s) or improvement(s) proceedings, to sign all lawful reissue and foreign application everything possible to aid HP, if enforce, for its or their own be any and all countries provided that and assistance are paid by HP;	id will not execute a vill, each time a require be necessary or of and said Letters Pal to communicate to lad , said application papers, to execute a las, to make all right ts successors, assignefit, proper patent	any agreer uest is ma desirable t tent, to HF HP, or to i and said all disclain htful oath ns, nomin- protectior	ment in c ade, and v to perfect P, its succ its nomine Letters ners and ns and d ees and le n for said	onflict her without ur the title sessors, as se, all knot Patent, t divisionals eclarations egal repre- invention	rewith, and adue delay, to said in signs, nom wn facts re o testify it, continuates, and ger sentatives (s) or impro	I/we further execute and vention(s) or inees or legal specting said in any legal ions, C-I-P's, herally to do co obtain and overment(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize States and any official of any c patents on applications as afore and all Letters Patent for said in United States which may be accordance with the terms of the	ountry or countries to said, to issue to HP, ovention(s) or improvissued and granted	foreign to , as assign vement(s).	the Unite see of the including	d States v entire righ anv and	vhose duty nt, title and all Letters	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the
I/we further authorize and application now identified by the shall have been made known to	e attorney docket n	umber and	d title set	forth abo	ve as soon	date of said as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w	e hereunto set my/o	our hand(s)	and seal	(s):		
Theodore D. Na Inventor's Signature (Seal)	nuni Date	e Assignment	: Signed:	Octob	men 4,	2002
Inventor's Typed Name: Theodore I, Ka	mins	Date A	Application S	Signed: O	ctober	4,2002
State of)					
County of) ss.:)					
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her f		ally appeared bry evidence	to be the	ore I. Kamins person who	acknowledge	who is defined the foregoing
				Notary Publi My commiss		
Rev 10/00 (Assign) (Use Pa	ige Two For Additional Invent	tor(s) Signature	e(s))		Pa	ge 1 of 2

PATENT

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100111715-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

- Sol	90	Date Assignment Signed:	10-4-02
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Philip	J. Kuekes	Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s	personally appeared <u>Philip</u> satisfactory evidence to be the l.	J. Kuekes who sperson who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
2/1-00			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	1,07	Date Assignment Signed:	$\frac{10/4/2002}{10/4/2006}$
mironton & orginations (ossai)	Chan	-	Signed: 10/4/2000
Inventor's Typed Name: Yong	Chen	Date Application	
)	Date Application	signed: 10/1/2001
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Yong</u> State of County of)) ss.:)		, ,
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to)) ss.:) of to me on the basis of s.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who i
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to)) ss.:) of to me on the basis of s.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who i
State of County of Before me this day)) ss.:) of to me on the basis of s.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	<u>Chen</u> who i person who acknowledged the foregoin
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to)) ss.:) of to me on the basis of s.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to nstrument of assignment to be)) ss.:) of to me on the basis of s.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to) ss.:) of to me on the basis of set ins/her free act and deed.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name:) ss.:) of to me on the basis of set ins/her free act and deed.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to assignment to be a support of the county of the count) ss.:) ofto me on the basis of set ins/her free act and deed.	, personally appeared <u>Yong</u> atisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who acknowledged the foregoin Notary Public My commission expires:
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to enstrument of assignment to be ensured by the state of county of Before me this day) ss.:) of to me on the basis of set his/her free act and deed.)) ss.:)) ss.:) of o me on the basis of set	personally appearedYong_atisfactory evidence to be the Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared tisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who acknowledged the foregoin Notary Public My commission expires: Signed:
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved to assignment to be a superior of signature (Seal) Extension of the county of the second of the) ss.:) of to me on the basis of set his/her free act and deed.)) ss.:)) ss.:) of o me on the basis of set	personally appearedYong_atisfactory evidence to be the Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared tisfactory evidence to be the	Chen who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/00 (Assign)

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/28/2002 REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0130